SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-324

APPROVING ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS PRESENTED AT COUNCIL GENERAL LEGISLATIVE SESSION ON AUGUST 10, 2022

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Charter requires the Snohomish County Council to consider and approve certain proposed actions that are of a routine, recurring and non-controversial nature; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that review and approval of such routine, recurring and non-controversial matters together in a single written motion is an efficient way to process such items and maintains effective oversight of administrative operations; and

WHEREAS, the following action items were presented at a General Legislative Session where such matters are routinely considered;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby approves the following action items:

- a. Receiving Notice of Proposed Rulemaking Action Amendments to the Snohomish County Engineering Design and Development Standards (EDDS) (ECAF 2022-0716)
- b. Receiving the Report on Public Works Assistance Fund (ECAF 2022-0726)
- c. Receiving the Land Conservation Initiative Quarterly Report June 31, 2022 (ECAF 2022-0732)
- d. Approving Purchasing Recommendation for use of a U.S. General Services Administration (GSA) contract for the purchase of an Emergency Notification System for Paine Field Airport Fire Station for an estimated amount of \$253,700 plus tax (ECAF 2022-0761)

DATED this 10th day of August, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council